

# RECORDING REQUESTED WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

County of Sacramento
Office of Planning and Environmental

Review 827 Seventh Street, Room 225 Sacramento, CA 95814

CONTACT PERSON: Tim Hawkins TELEPHONE: (916) 874-6141

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

# NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

## **Project Title:**

Memorandum of Understanding with American River Parkway Volunteer Equestrian Trail Patrol for Volunteer Patrol on the American River Parkway Trail

#### **Control Number:**

PLER2020-00053

## **Project Location:**

American River Parkway

### APN:

Various

## **Description of Project:**

This project consists of a memorandum of understanding between the American River Parkway Volunteer Equestrian Trail Patrol and the County of Sacramento to allow a volunteer patrol along the American River Parkway. The patrol will utilize the existing trail system. The project does not involve any construction activities and will not alter the environment.

## Name of public agency approving project:

Sacramento County - cega@saccounty.net

### Person or agency carrying out project:

Name: County of Sacramento Department of Regional Parks

Address: 10361 Rockingham Drive, Suite 100, Sacramento, CA 95827

Phone Number: (916) 875-5925

Email (if available): bellase@saccounty.net

## **Exempt Status:**

GENERAL RULE [Section 15061(b)(3)]

### Reasons why project is exempt:

It can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant impact on the environment and is therefore exempt from the provisions of CEQA.

## **Tim Hawkins**

ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR OF SACRAMENTO COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

**⊠**Copy To:

County of Sacramento County Clerk 600 Eighth Street, Room 101 Sacramento, CA 95814

⊠OPR:

State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814